REGIONAL PREFERENTE CASTELLANO-LEONESA
GRUPO B) 2002-03

JORNADA I (15-09-02)

Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo
Universidad
Valladolid

San Francisco

Astorga

0-2
3-5
0-0
1-0
0-2
4-1

0-2
0-5
6-1

JORNADA 3

Huracan Z
Mojados
Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid

(29-09-02)

Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo
Universidad
Valladolid

Astorga

4-2
3-1
3-2
1-2
1-2
1-6
1-2

3-2

3-1

JORNADA 5

Mojados
Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid

San Francisco

(13-10-02)

Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

[scar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo
Astorga

0-5
2-1
3-2
1-3
2-2
1-1
0-5
5-0
0-0

Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna

Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Univ. Valladolid

JORNADA 2 (22-09-02)

Huracan Z
Mojados
Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid

Astorga
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora

Ciudad Rodrigo

Universidad
Valladolid
San Francisco

JORNADA 4 (06-10-02)

Mojados
Santa Marta
Peniaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid

San Francisco

1-2
2-1
2-0
0-3
1-2
1-1
4-1

2-1

1-0

Astorga
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora

Ciudad Rodrigo

Universidad
Valladolid

JORNADA 6 (20-10-02)

Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna

Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Univ. Valladolid

3-0
2-2
2-0
1-0
1-1
2-2
0-2
2-1
3-2

Astorga
Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo



JORNADA 7

(27-10-02)

3-1
1-1
2-2
2-0
0-0
1-0
2-1

1-2
2-0

Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert
Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora

Astorga

JORNADA 9

Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo

(10-11-02)

Pefiaranda
Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z 1-
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

Iscar
Astorga

JORNADA 11

Laguna

Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora

(24-11-02)

3-0
2-0
2-0
1-2
0-1

1-1

Laguna
Pefiaranda
Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z

Ponferradina B

Ribert
Toresana
Astorga
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Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
Iscar

JORNADA 8 (03-11-02)

Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo

1-0
2-0

4-3
0-1

3-0

2-1

2-2
1-2

4-3

Astorga

Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert
Toresana

Iscar

Atlético Zamora

JORNADA 10 (17-11-02)

Laguna

Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
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Astorga
Pefiaranda
Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B

Ribert

Toresana
Iscar

JORNADA 12 (01-12-02)

Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
fscar

0-1
0-0
4-2

Astorga
Laguna
Pefiaranda
Santa Marta
Mojados

Huracan Z

Ponferradina B
Ribert
Toresana



JORNADA 13 (08-12-02)

Victoria
Laguna
Penaranda
Santa Marta

Mojados

Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Astorga
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Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
[scar

Toresana

JORNADA 15 (12-01-03)

Jai Alai
Victoria
Laguna

Peniaranda

Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Astorga

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
fscar

Toresana

Ribert

JORNADA 17 (26-01-03)

Laciana
Jai Alai

Victoria

Laguna
Pefiaranda
Santa Marta

Mojados

Huracan Z
Ponferradina B

0-2
3-3

0-1

3-1
0-1
0-0

5-2

7-1
1-1

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
fscar

Toresana

Ribert
Astorga

JORNADA 19 (09-02-03)

JORNADA 14 (15-12-02)

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
fscar

Toresana

0-1
2-1
0-1
2-1

0-2

2-0
2-2
2-0
2-0

Astorga
Victoria
Laguna
Penaranda

Santa Marta

Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

JORNADA 16 (19-01-03)

Astorga

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
fscar

Toresana

Ribert

1-0
2-2
4-2

Laciana
Jai Alai
Victoria

Laguna

Pefiaranda
Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B

JORNADA 18 (02-02-03)

Huracan Z

Mojados 4

Santa Marta

Peniaranda

Laguna 3

Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana 5-0

Betis Valladolid

Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo
Universidad
Valladolid

San Francisco
Astorga

JORNADA 20 (16-02-03)




Astorga
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo
Universidad
Valladolid

San Francisco

5-0
0-0
0-1
0-1
3-3
2-4
0-2

0-0
1-0

Huracan Z
Mojados
Santa Marta
Pefiaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid

JORNADA 21 (23-02-03)

Astorga
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo
Universidad
Valladolid

Mojados

Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid

San Francisco

JORNADA 23 (09-03-03)

Astorga
Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert
Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora

Ciudad Rodrigo
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Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai

Laciana

Betis Valladolid

San Francisco

Universidad
Valladolid

JORNADA 25 (23-03-03)

Astorga 3-0 Penaranda
Santa Marta 1-1 Laguna

Mojados
Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid

San Francisco

2-2
1-2
0-1
0-0
0-0
5-0
1-2

3-2
1-1

Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo
Universidad
Valladolid
Astorga

JORNADA 22 (02-03-03)

Santa Marta
Penaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid
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Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora
Ciudad Rodrigo

Astorga

JORNADA 24 (16-03-03)

Penlaranda
Laguna
Victoria

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid

Ciudad Rodrigo

0-2
1-0
0-2
0-3
1-1
1-1
2-2

3-0

1-1

Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert
Toresana

fscar

Atlético Zamora

Astorga

JORNADA 26 (30-03-03)

Laguna 0-0 Pefaranda
Victoria 2-3 Santa Marta



Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

Iscar

Atlético Zamora

1-1
2-2
1-1
0-0

0-1

0-3
1-3

Victoria
Jai Alai
Laciana
Betis Valladolid

San Francisco

Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo

JORNADA 27 (06-04-03)

Astorga
Penaranda
Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z

Ponferradina B

Ribert

Toresana
Iscar

3-0
3-1
3-2
0-0
3-1

2-1

1-2

2-1
5-0

Laguna
Victoria
Jai Alai
Laciana
Betis Valladolid

San Francisco

Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora

JORNADA 29 (20-04-03)

Astorga
Laguna
Pefiaranda
Santa Marta

Mojados

Huracan Z

Ponferradina B
Ribert
Toresana

4-0
1-0
4-1
1-0

1-1

7-2

2-2
2-1
2-0

Victoria
Jai Alai
Laciana
Betis Valladolid

San Francisco

Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
[scar

JORNADA 31 (04-05-03)

Astorga 4-1 Jai Alai
Victoria 0-1 Laciana

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco

Universidad
Valladolid

Ciudad Rodrigo

Atlético Zamora

1-1
4-1
2-4
4-0

1-3

0-1
0-3

Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B
Ribert

Toresana

Iscar

Astorga

JORNADA 28 (13-04-03)

Victoria

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid

Ciudad Rodrigo

Atlético Zamora
Iscar
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-1
-0
-1
-0
-1
-0

4-5

0-2
0-0

Laguna
Penaranda
Santa Marta
Mojados
Huracan Z

Ponferradina B

Ribert

Toresana
Astorga

JORNADA 30 (27-04-03)

Jai Alai
Laciana

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco

Universidad
Valladolid

Ciudad Rodrigo

Atlético Zamora
Iscar
Toresana

1-0
3-0
3-0
0-0

3-1

1-1

0-2
1-0
0-0

Victoria
Laguna
Pefiaranda
Santa Marta

Mojados

Huracan Z

Ponferradina B
Ribert
Astorga

JORNADA 32 (11-05-03)

Laciana 4-4 Jai Alai
Betis Valladolid 3-1 Victoria



Laguna 0O-

Penaranda 1-

Santa Marta 1-

Mojados 2-
Huracan Z 8-
Ponferradina B 1-
1-

Ribert

2
0

0

0
0
2
1

Betis Valladolid
San Francisco

Universidad
Valladolid
Ciudad Rodrigo
Atlético Zamora
fscar

Toresana

JORNADA 33 (18-05-03)

San Francisco
Universidad
Valladolid

Ciudad Rodrigo

Atlético Zamora
Iscar
Toresana

Ribert

2-0
2-0

0-0

1-7
3-0
2-3

1-4

Laguna

Peniaranda

Santa Marta

Mojados
Huracan Z
Ponferradina B

Astorga

JORNADA 34 (25-05-03)

Laciana 1-0 Astorga Betis Valladolid 2-4 Laciana
Jai Alai 2-1 Betis Valladolid San Francisco 1-2 Jai Alai
Victoria 1-4 San Francisco Un1vers1dqd 3-0 Victoria
Valladolid
Laguna 0-0 3:111\;?11 i(ilad Ciudad Rodrigo 1-3 Laguna
Pefiaranda 0-1 Ciudad Rodrigo Atlético Zamora 0-5 Pefaranda
Santa Marta 2-1 Atlético Zamora fscar 5-0 Santa Marta
Mojados 1-5 Iscar Toresana 3-1 Mojados
Huracédn Z 2-2 Toresana Ribert 4-1 Huracan Z
Ponferradina B 1-3 Ribert Astorga 4-0 Ponferradina B
Pto EQUIPO JUG. GAN. EMP. | PERD. G.F. G.C. PUNT.
Santa Marta 34 22 6 6 65 34 72
2 Astorga 34 20 9 5 68 24 69
3 Iscar 34 20 8 6 57 25 68
4 Laciana 34 18 9 7 66 37 63
Universidad
5 Valladolid 34 17 7 10 55 41 58
6 Laguna 34 15 11 8 43 38 56
7 Ponferradina B 34 14 9 11 53 42 51
8 Toresana 34 12 13 9 48 40 49
9 San Francisco 34 12 9 13 51 59 45
10 Huracan Z 34 11 10 13 65 59 43
11 Betis Valladolid 34 13 4 17 57 55 43
12 Jai Alai 34 10 12 12 45 45 42
13 Ciudad Rodrigo 34 11 9 14 56 59 42
14 Ribert 34 11 7 16 44 62 40
- Peiiaranda 34 12 4 18 41 49 40




Mojados 34 17 60 72 33
Victoria 34 23 39 74 25
Atlético Zamora 34 30 27 125 8




